Adjust by replacing the switch dog Change switch position with one touch
NAAMS Standards Compliant
Power Clamp Cylinder
ø50, ø63
Simple switch adjustment greatly reduces work hours
Switch can be adjusted easily when changing the arm opening angle.
 �Metal switch cassette cover (Option)
¡Protects switch cassette from unexpected impact

NAAMS Standards Compliant
Power Clamp Cylinder
How to Order
Mounted arm
With manually
operated handle
R L D
Right Left Both sides
Nil
Rubber cover
(Equivalent to UL94 Standard
V0: Flame resistant)
M Metal cover
T TURCK
P P&F
W None
Symbol Arm opening angle X2742A X2568
15 15°  
30 30°  
45 45°  
60 60°  
75 75°  
90 90°  
105 105°  
120 120°  
135 135°  —
Nil NPT
TF G
TP Rc
50 ø50 equivalent
63 ø63 equivalent
50 ø50 equivalent
63 ø63 equivalent
Base type
Clamp arm
With manually operated handle
CKZ3N
CKZ3N
CKZ
X2742A
X2568
120
120
A002
63
63
63
R
R
T
T L
F
C F
Manually operated handle mounting position
L (Left side mounting) R (Right side mounting)
Switch
cassette

1 Large Port Orifice Specification -X3090
Symbol
How to Order
Dimensions: Same as the standard type
Specifications
Operating time Clamping: 0.6 s or more, Unclamping: 0.6 s or more*1
Allowable load mass Refer to the graph below.
Specifications other than the above Same as the standard type
The operating time for arm opening angles of 15° to 90° can be set to 0.6 s.
Allowable load mass
The allowable load mass changes depending on the arm opening angle.
Be sure to use the product within the allowable values shown in the graphs below.
*  The load indicates the total weight of the clamp arm and clamping block.
*  When the operating time is 0.6 s. When the operating time for arm opening angles of 105° to 135° is longer than 0.6 s.
Calculation procedure for allowable load mass
1. Calculate the distance L from the fulcrum to the load center of gravity.
2. Check the arm opening angle of the product.
3. Read the allowable load mass from the graph.
Proximity switch
T TURCK
P P&F
W None
Arm opening angle
Symbol Arm opening angle
15 15°
30 30°
45 45°
60 60°
75 75°
90 90°
105 105°
120 120°
135 135°
Cylinder port
Nil NPT
TF G
TP Rc
Bore size
50 ø50 equivalent
63 ø63 equivalent
CKZ3N X309012063 R T F
Top cover
Nil Rubber cover
(Equivalent to UL94 Standard V0: Flame resistant)
M Metal cover
Front mounting hole
Nil (No) F (Yes)
Front mounting hole
With metal switch cassette cover
Nil (None) C (With cover)
With metal
switch
cassette
cover
Clamp arm position
R L D
Right Left Both sides
*  �Proximity switch mounting